

03-21-2002



102025993__

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ♥ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): BELL, Brian Keith, CHANDLER, Steven Theodore, FARABAUGH, Eric P., GOLD, Joseph H., HANSON, Perry L., KLOCKENGA, Terry Dale, ORR, Daniel Eugene, OUELLETTE, Edward Leon, ROBINSON, Scott L., RUEGG, Richard James, WILLIAMS, Alexa W. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Test Yes Test No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:RECOT, Inc. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other	Street Address:
Execution Date: September 26, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/973,219	
05/5/21	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att	ached? ◘ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name:B.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Carstens, Yee & Cahoon, L.L.P.	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 802334	8. Deposit account number: 50-0392
City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75380	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Steven B. Leavitt Name of Person Signing	Information is true and correct and any attached copy March 4, 2002 Signature Date
	er sheet, attachments, and documents:
Total number of pages including cove	onoug attachmente, and documents.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Brian Keith Bell, a citizen of the United States residing at 355 E. Vista Ridge Mall Drive, #5035, Lewisville, Texas 75067, Steven Theodore Chandler, a citizen of the United States, residing at 2612 Beaver Bend Drive, Plano, Texas 75025, Eric P. Farabaugh, a citizen of the United States, residing at 3313 Louis Drive, Plano, Texas 75023, Joseph H. Gold, a citizen of the United States, residing at 4104 Windhaven Lane, Dallas, Texas 75287, Perry L. Hanson, a citizen of the United States, residing at 3902 Frontier Lane, Dallas, Texas 75214, Terry Dale Klockenga, a citizen of the United States, residing at 4640 Parnell Lane, Plano, Texas 75024, Daniel Eugene Orr, a citizen of the United States, residing at 13308 Purple Sage Road, Dallas, Texas 75240, Edward Leon Ouellette, a citizen of the United States, residing at 2012 Mayfield Circle, Corinth, Texas 76208, Scott L. Robinson, a citizen of the United States, residing at 575 West Madison Street, #2309, Chicago, Illinois 60661, Richard James Ruegg, a citizen of the United States, residing at 280 Park Valley Drive, Coppell, Texas 75019, and Alexa W. Williams, a citizen of the United States, residing at 4185 Caldwell Avenue, The Colony, Texas 75056, are the inventors of the invention Process for Making a Shaped Snack Chip, for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States with attorney reference number CFLAY.00066; and

WHEREAS, RECOT, INC., incorporated in the state of Delaware, with a place of business at 5000 Hopyard Road, Suite 460, Pleasanton, California 94588 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said Brian Keith Bell, Steven Theodore Chandler, Eric P. Farabaugh, Joseph H. Gold, Perry L. Hanson, Terry Dale Klockenga, Daniel Eugene Orr, Edward Leon Ouellette, Scott L. Robinson, Richard James Ruegg and Alexa W. Williams, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said RECOT, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said RECOT, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

> PATENT REEL: 012685 FRAME: 0209

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said RECOT, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said RECOT, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date: _	10/4-	_ 2001	Hve. Lith BW Brian Keith Bell	L.S
Date: _	10/5	_ 2001	Steven Theodore Chandler	L.S
Date: _	9/26	_ 2001	Eric P. Farabaugh	L.S
Date: _	9/27	_ 2001	Joseph H. Gold	L.S
Date: _	24 SEPT,	_ 2001	Jeny Handon Perry L. Hanson	L.S
Date: _	9/26	_ 2001	Terry Dale Klockenga	L.S
			Daniel Eugene Orr	
			Edward Leon Quellette	L.S

2001 _		L.S
	Scott L. Robinson	D.5
2001	Richard James Ruegg	L.S
2001	Alexa W Williams	L.S.
	2001	Scott L. Robinson 2001 Achel James Ruegg Richard James Ruegg

Date:	9/27/01	_ 2001	Scott J. Polruse Scott L. Robinson	L.S.
Date:		_ 2001	Richard James Ruegg	L.S.
Date:		_ 2001	Alexa W. Williams	L.S.

RECORDED: 03/13/2002